RESOLUTION NO. 21-31

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, TO REAPPOINT OR APPOINT A MEMBER TO THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT COMMISSION AND TO SET TERM OF OFFICE FOR APPOINTEE.

WHEREAS, Section 22-12 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Breckenridge creates the Board of Adjustment for the City of Breckenridge and provides appointment procedures; and,

WHEREAS, the term of office for the current Board of Adjustment, Sonny Robbins, Leslie Howk, Turner Baugh and Bo Asher expires November 2021.

WHEREAS, Leslie Howk, Turner Baugh and Bo Asher have agreed to be re-appointed. Mark Reyes has agreed to be appointed to replace Sonny Robbins.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS: That Mark Reyes, Leslie Howk, Turner Baugh and Bo Asher shall be appointed to the Board of Adjustment for a two-year term which expires November 30, 2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1st day of November, 2021

Sob Sims, Mayor

SEAL